- Income Tax (Earlier years) (0.00797) Nil 

- Deferred Tax Nil Nil 

Profit/(Loss) after Tax (13.71626) (13.50313) 

Earnings per equity shares in Rs. (0.22) (0.25) 

3. SHARE CAPITAL: 

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company increased from existing INR 5,50,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Five 
Crores Fifty Lakhs Only) divided into 55,00,000 (Fifty Five Lakhs) Equity Shares of INR 10/- (Rupees Ten 
Only) each to INR 6,50,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Six Crores Fifty Lakhs Only) divided into 65,00,000 ( Sixty 
Five Lakhs) Equity Shares of INR 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each by inserting 10,00,000 (Ten Lacs) Equity Shares 
vide resolution passed on 30th September 2021. 

During the Financial year the Company has increased the paid–up capital from INR 5,44,82,400 to INR 
6,24,82,400/- pursuant to Preferential Issue of INR 80,00,000/- divided into 8,00,000 Equity Shares of INR 
10/- each. 
 On March 31, 2022, the paid-up capital stood at INR 6,24,82,400/- (Indian Six Crores Twenty Four Lakhs 
Eighty Two Thousand and Four Hundred Only) divided into 62,48,240 (Sixty Two Lakhs Forty Eight 
Thousand Two Hundred and Forty) Equity Shares of INR 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

A. Issue of equity shares with differential rights 

The Company has not issued any equity shares with differential rights so no disclosure is required as per 
Rule 4 (4) of the Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules 2014.

[...]

In continuation of the same “Fast Track Finsec Private Limited”, a Company registered 
under Companies Act, 1956 (“Fasttrack”), (“Manager to the Offer”) for and on behalf of Acquirers has made 
a Public Announcement in respect of Open Offer for Acquisition of upto 16,24,543 (Sixteen Lakh Twenty Four 
Thousand Five Hundred and Forty Three) fully paid up Equity Shares of face value of INR 10/- (Rupees Ten 
Only) each of the Company 

Pursuant to the Open Offer, management or control of the Company is changed. The aforesaid acquirers 
become the Promoters and Promoter Group of the Company.